
2026 Vanderbilt Baseball Schedule

Date	 Opponent	 Location	 Time (CT)
Friday, Feb. 13	 vs. TCU#	 Arlington, Texas	 TBA
Saturday, Feb. 14	 vs. Texas Tech#	 Arlington, Texas	 TBA
Sunday, Feb. 15	 vs. Oklahoma State#	 Arlington, Texas	 TBA
Tuesday, Feb. 17	 Eastern Michigan	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Wednesday, Feb. 18	 Eastern Michigan	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Friday, Feb. 20	 Marist	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Saturday, Feb. 21	 Marist	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Sunday, Feb. 22	 Marist	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Tuesday, Feb. 24	 Evansville	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Friday, Feb. 27	 vs. UC Irvine@	 Las Vegas, Nev.	 TBA
Saturday, Feb. 28	 vs. Arizona@	 Las Vegas, Nev.	 TBA

Sunday, March 1	 vs. Oregon@	 Las Vegas, Nev.	 TBA
Tuesday, March 3	 Central Arkansas	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Wednesday, March 4	 Troy	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Friday, March 6	 North Dakota State	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Saturday, March 7	 North Dakota State	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Sunday, March 8	 North Dakota State	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Tuesday, March 10	 Indiana State	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Friday, March 13	 LSU*	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Saturday, March 14	 LSU*	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Sunday, March 15	 LSU*	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Tuesday, March 17	 Indiana	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Friday, March 20	 at Mississippi State*	 Starkville, Miss.	 TBA
Saturday, March 21	 at Mississippi State*	 Starkville, Miss.	 TBA
Sunday, March 22	 at Mississippi State*	 Starkville, Miss.	 TBA
Tuesday, March 24	 Tennessee Tech	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Friday, March 27	 Tennessee*	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Saturday, March 28	 Tennessee*	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Sunday, March 29	 Tennessee*	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Tuesday, March 31	 Belmont	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA

Thursday, April 2	 at Texas A&M*	 College Station, Texas	 TBA
Friday, April 3	 at Texas A&M*	 College Station, Texas	 TBA
Saturday, April 4	 at Texas A&M*	 College Station, Texas	 TBA
Tuesday, April 7	 Eastern Kentucky	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Friday, April 10	 Oklahoma*	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Saturday, April 11	 Oklahoma*	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Sunday, April 12	 Oklahoma*	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Tuesday, April 14	 at Lipscomb	 Nashville, Tenn.	 TBA
Friday, April 17 	 at Kentucky*	 Lexington, Ky.	 TBA
Saturday, April 18	 at Kentucky*	 Lexington, Ky.	 TBA
Sunday, April 19	 at Kentucky*	 Lexington, Ky.	 TBA
Tuesday, April 21	 Xavier	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Friday, April 24	 Texas*	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Saturday, April 25	 Texas*	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Sunday, April 26	 Texas*	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Tuesday, April 28	 Middle Tennessee	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA

Friday, May 1	 at Alabama*	 Tuscaloosa, Ala.	 TBA
Saturday, May 2	 at Alabama*	 Tuscaloosa, Ala.	 TBA
Sunday, May 3	 at Alabama*	 Tuscaloosa, Ala.	 TBA
Tuesday, May 5	 Louisville	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Friday, May 8	 at Missouri*	 Columbia, Mo.	 TBA
Saturday, May 9	 at Missouri*	 Columbia, Mo.	 TBA
Sunday, May 10	 at Missouri*	 Columbia, Mo.	 TBA
Thursday, May 14	 South Carolina*	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Friday, May 15	 South Carolina*	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA
Saturday, May 16	 South Carolina*	 Nashville, Tenn./Hawkins Field	 TBA	

May 19-24	 SEC Tournament	 Hoover, Ala.	 TBA

* - SEC opponent
# - Shriners Children’s College Showdown - Arlington, Texas
@ - Live Like Lou Las Vegas College Baseball Classic - Las Vegas
All times Central and subject to change
Home games in Bold


